
Table 2 in USD millions

Donor 2004 2005-2007 Unspecified
by Year Total

Countries 569.59 758.62 25,118.50 26,446.71
Australia 45.59 0.00 0.00 45.59
Austria 1.94 3.53 0.00 5.48
Belgium 5.89 0.00 0.00 5.89
Bulgaria 0.64 0.00 0.00 0.64
Canada 0.00 0.00 187.47 187.47
China 0.00 0.00 25.00 25.00
Cyprus 0.00 0.00 0.12 0.12
Czech Republic 7.33 7.33 0.00 14.66
Denmark 26.95 0.00 0.00 26.95
Estonia 0.08 0.00 0.00 0.08
Finland 5.89 0.00 0.00 5.89
Greece 0.00 0.00 3.53 3.53
Hungary 1.24 0.00 0.00 1.24
India 10.00 0.00 0.00 10.00
Iran 5.00 0.00 0.00 5.00
Ireland 3.53 0.00 0.00 3.53
Iceland 1.50 1.00 0.00 2.50
Italy 0.00 0.00 235.62 235.62
Japan 0.00 0.00 4,914.00 4,914.00
Korea 0.00 0.00 200.00 200.00
Kuwait 0.00 0.00 500.00 500.00
Luxembourg 1.18 1.18 0.00 2.36
Malta 0.00 0.00 0.27 0.27
Netherlands 9.42 0.00 0.00 9.42
New Zealand 3.35 0.00 0.00 3.35
Norway 4.29 8.58 0.00 12.87
Oman 0.00 0.00 3.00 3.00
Pakistan 0.00 0.00 2.50 2.50
Qatar 0.00 0.00 100.00 100.00
Saudi Arabia 120.00 380.00 0.00 500.00
Slovenia 0.27 0.15 0.00 0.42
Spain 80.00 140.00 0.00 220.00
Sri Lanka 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Sweden 0.00 0.00 33.00 33.00
Turkey 0.00 0.00 50.00 50.00
United Arab Emirates 0.00 0.00 215.00 215.00
United Kingdom 235.48 216.85 0.00 452.33
United States 0.00 0.00 18,649.00 18,649.00

European Community 235.62 0.00 0.00 235.62
EC + EU Member States + Acceding Countries 614.83 369.04 272.54 1,256.41

International Financial Institutions 1,350.00 4,200.00 — 7,900.00 0.00 5,550.00 — 9,250.00
IMF 850.00 1,700.00 — 3,400.00 0.00 2,550.00 — 4,250.00
World Bank 500.00 2,500.00 — 4,500.00 0.00 3,000.00 — 5,000.00
Total 2,155.21 4,958.62 — 8,658.62 25,118.50 32,232.33 — 35,932.33

This table summarizes pledges made at the International Donors' Conference for Iraq in Madrid, Spain, on October 23-24, 2003.

A pledge is an indication of intent to mobilize funds for which an approximate sum of contribution is specified.

Source for all exchange rates: IMF exchange rates in SDR terms for October 24, 2003

Amounts do not include identified humanitarian assistance (total of 115.17 M USD).

Amounts do not include export credits and guarantees: Austria 11.78 M USD, Saudi Arabia 500 M USD, and Denmark 154.54 M USD

The World Bank and the IMF announced a range of assistance.

Most donors were not able to specify the type of grant assistance at the time of the Donors' Conference.

Amounts unspecified between grants and loans are: Italy (235.62 M USD) and Qatar (100 M USD)

Many donors were not able to provide a breakdown of their by year.

In addition to the amount in the table above, Norway pledged up to 30 M NOK from NORAD’s global facilities for promoting private enterprises.

International Donors' Conference for Iraq
Madrid, October 23-24, 2003

Summary Table by Donor

In addition to the amount in the table above, Iran pledged an economic package, with an estimated value of 1,495 M USD, which includes credit facilities, restoration of religious sites, tourism 
and pilgrimage, technical and advisory services, trade, investment, market access, and humanitarian assistance.
Japan's assistance of 4,914 M USD consists of (i) grant assistance of 1,414 M USD for the immediate reconstruction needs of Iraq within the Japan’s commitment, chiefly corresponding to the 
reconstruction needs anticipated through 2004; and (ii) assistance of up to 3,500 M USD, basically utilizing concessional yen loans, chiefly corresponding to the medium-term reconstruction 
needs for a period extending approximately through the year 2007, taking into account the situation of Iraq including security and the advancement of political process, the progress of the 
reconstruction projects, developments toward the solution of debt issue, and discussion of the international community etc.

The following countries offered in-kind assistance: Bahrain, Chile, Egypt, Germany, Jordan, Latvia, Mexico, Poland, Phillipines, Portugal, Slovakia, Sri Lanka, Switzerland, Thailand, Tunisia, 
Vietnam.  

The US pledged 20.3 B USD at the Donors' Conference, subject to Congressional approval.  Subsequently, the US Congress approved 18.6 B USD in grants toward security and reconstruction 
needs.


